Ordinance No. 24-01

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING MAP WHICH IS PART OF THE OFFICIAL ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

The Common Council of the City of Platteville do ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The Zoning Map, which is part of the Official Zoning Ordinance of the City of Platteville, is hereby amended as follows:

The following described area which was zoned I-1 Institutional district is hereby rezoned to CBT Central Business Transition District.

Lot 3, Block 7 of the Original Plat, and including the West 25 feet of the adjacent closed portion of North Court Street, being located in the Northwest Quarter of Section 15, Township 3 North, Range 1 West, of the 4th P.M., City of Platteville, Grant County, Wisconsin.

The above-described parcel contains 6,175 square feet and is subject to any and all easements of record and/or usage.

The area to be rezoned has an address of 110 Market Street.

<u>Section 2</u>. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as required by law.

Approved and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Platteville on a vote of 7 to 0 this 13th day of February.

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

Barbara Daus, Council President

ATTEST

Colette Steffen, City Clerk

Published: 02-21-24